## 503139940 01/16/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3186551

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PLASTRO IRRIGATION SYSTEMS LTD.	11/11/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JOHN DEERE WATER LTD.	
Street Address:	KIBBUTZ GVAT D.N. HA'AMAKIN	
City:	KIBBUTZ GVAT	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	36579	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7913935
Patent Number:	7458527
Patent Number:	8205638
Patent Number:	8096491

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (309)749-0083

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** patmolineuspto@johndeere.com

Correspondent Name: DEERE & COMPANY
Address Line 1: ONE JOHN DEERE PLACE
Address Line 4: MOLINE, ILLINOIS 61265

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	F SUBMITTER: STEPHEN D. DELLETT	
SIGNATURE:	/SDellett/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2015	

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Cover\_Sheet\_and\_Certificate\_Name\_Change\_Plastro\_JD\_Water\_Ltd\_14Jan2015#page1.tif source=Cover\_Sheet\_and\_Certificate\_Name\_Change\_Plastro\_JD\_Water\_Ltd\_14Jan2015#page2.tif source=Cover\_Sheet\_and\_Certificate\_Name\_Change\_Plastro\_JD\_Water\_Ltd\_14Jan2015#page3.tif source=Cover\_Sheet\_and\_Certificate\_Name\_Change\_Plastro\_JD\_Water\_Ltd\_14Jan2015#page4.tif source=Cover\_Sheet\_and\_Certificate\_Name\_Change\_Plastro\_JD\_Water\_Ltd\_14Jan2015#page5.tif

PATENT 503139940 REEL: 034737 FRAME: 0458

 $source = Cover\_Sheet\_and\_Certificate\_Name\_Change\_Plastro\_JD\_Water\_Ltd\_14Jan2015\#page 6.tif$ 

PATENT REEL: 034737 FRAME: 0459

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name: John Deere Water Ltd.			
Plastro Irrigation Systems Ltd.	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) November 11, 2009; November 24, 2009	Street Address: Kibbutz Gvat D.N. Ha'amakin			
☐ Assignment       ☐ Merger         ☐ Security Agreement       ☐ Change of Name	City: Kibbutz Gvat			
Joint Research Agreement	State:			
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Israel Zip: 36579			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).  B. Patent No.(s)  7913935, 7458527, 8205638, 8096491  ached? Yes No			
Additional numbers at				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4			
-				
Name: Deere & Company	7 Total foo /37 CEP 1 21/b) 8 3 /1) \$			
Name: Deere & Company  Internal Address: Global Intellectual Property Services	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
Internal Address: Global Intellectual Property Services				
Internal Address: Global Intellectual Property Services	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Internal Address: Global Intellectual Property Services  Street Address: One John Deere Place	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
Internal Address: Global Intellectual Property Services  Street Address: One John Deere Place  City: Moline	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
Internal Address: Global Intellectual Property Services  Street Address: One John Deere Place  City: Moline  State: Illinois Zip: 61265	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information			
Internal Address: Global Intellectual Property Services  Street Address: One John Deere Place  City: Moline  State: Illinois Zip: 61265  Phone Number: (309) 765-4232	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
Internal Address: Global Intellectual Property Services  Street Address: One John Deere Place  City: Moline  State: Illinois Zip: 61265  Phone Number: (309) 765-4232  Docket Number:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information			
Internal Address: Global Intellectual Property Services  Street Address: One John Deere Place  City: Moline State: Illinois Zip: 61265  Phone Number: (309) 765-4232  Docket Number: patmolineuspto@johndeere.com	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name			
Internal Address: Global Intellectual Property Services  Street Address: One John Deere Place  City: Moline  State: Illinois Zip: 61265  Phone Number: (309) 765-4232  Docket Number:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number			
Internal Address: Global Intellectual Property Services  Street Address: One John Deere Place  City: Moline State: Illinois Zip: 61265  Phone Number: (309) 765-4232  Docket Number: Email Address:patmolineuspto@johndeere.com  9. Signature: Signature  Stephen D. Dellett	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name  Total number of pages including cover			
Internal Address: Global Intellectual Property Services  Street Address: One John Deere Place  City: Moline State: Illinois Zip: 61265  Phone Number: (309) 765-4232  Docket Number:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name  Date  Authorized To be charged to deposit account title  Authorized Information			

PATENT REEL: 034737 FRAME: 0460

# פרימס, שילה, גבעון, מאיר חברת עורכי דין

# PRIMES, SHILOH, GIVON, MEIR LAW FIRM

Y. Primes, Adv. G. Shiloh, Adv. Y. Givon, Adv. E. Meir, Adv. Y. Cohen, Adv. G. Amir Cheyne, S. Meyer, Adv.	משרד ראשי: Head Office: סניף תל אביב: 133 אביב 34741 פרך הים 16, חיפה 34741 שד' רוטשילד 133 אביב 133 Rothschild blvd, Tel Aviv 65272 דפר 16 Prech Hayam, Halfa 34741 Tel. 972-3-5660033 טל. Fax. 972-3-5606605 פקס. Fax. 972-4-8381401 פקס. Adv. E-Mall:pgs@pgs-law.co.il	י. פרימס, ער״ד ג. שילה, עו״ד י. גבעון, עו״ד א. מאיר, עו״ד י. כהן, עו״ד ג. אמיר תן, עו״ד ש. מאיר, עו״ד
M. Adar, Adv. M. Katz, Adv. N. Yosef, Adv. K. Angrest, Adv. S. Packer, Adv. T. Shiloh, Adv. A. Vail, Adv.	Web site: www.pgs-law.co.il אתר אינטרנט:	מ. אדר, עו״ד מ. כ״ץ, עו״ד נ. יוסף, עו״ד ק. אנגרסט, עו״ד ש. פקר, עו״ד ט. שילה, עו״ד א. וייל, עו״ד

January 24, 2010

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN,

# Re: JOHN DEERE WATER LTD. private company number 513539304 (the "Company") Confirmation of Name Change Certificates

As Israeli Legal Counsel to the Company and further to its request, we hereby certify that:

- On November 15, 2009 the Company changed its name from "Plastro Irrigation Systems Ltd." to "John Deere Water Ltd." a copy of the Certificate of Change Of Name is attached hereto as <u>Annex "A1"</u> of which a true and correct English translation from Hebrew made by us is attached hereto as <u>Annex "A2"</u>.
- On November 24, 2009 the Company made a further amendment to its <u>Hebrew</u> name only changing it to be phonetically identical in Hebrew to "John Deere Water Ltd." a copy of the Certificate of Change of Name is attached hereto as <u>Annex "B1"</u> of which a true and correct English translation from Hebrew made by us is attached hereto as <u>Annex "B2"</u>.

S. Facker, Adv.

Primes, Shiloh, Givon, Meir

Law Firm

ם/527\0\105

PATENT REEL: 034737 FRAME: 0461

משרד המשפטים

ANNEX AT

מדינת ישראל חוק החברות התשנ"ט – 1999

# תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

הנני מאשר בזה כי על סמך החלטה ובהתאם לסעיף 31 (ב) לחוק החברות התשנ"ט - 1999 שינתה החברה

פלסטרו מערכות השקיה בעיימ

PLASTRO IRRIGATION SYSTEMS LTD

את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם

גיון דיר מים בעיימ

JOHN DEERE WATER LTD

ניתן בתתימת ידי בירושלים

כייח חשון תשייע 15/11/2009

מסי חברה 513539304

לל המנה יהודה בץ, עוייד החברות מהחברות אינים החברות אינים החברות

הערכק נאמן למקורי של המקבר המקורי חווינות: // (י)פ האריך: // 0/1// בריכוס, עילה, גבעון, נואיר מערד עורכי דין

Companies Registrar

Emblem of the State of Israel

Ministry of Justice

State of Israel

The Companies Act - 1999

# **Certificate of Change of Name**

I hereby certify that based upon a resolution and in accordance with section 31(b) to the Companies Act - 1999 the company

PLASTRO IRRIGATION SYSTEMS LTD.

פלסטרו מערכות השקייה בע"מ

Has changed its name and from this day shall be named:

JOHN DEERE WATER LTD.

ג'ון דיר מים בע"מ

Given by my signature in Jerusalem 15/11/2009

Company Number 513539304

[seal] Ministry of Justice
Emblem of the State of Israel
Companies Registrar

(SGD) Yehuda Katz, Advocate p.p.Registrar of Companies

U:\Yeshap\P\Plastro General\Name Change Certificate\_Translation\_Jan 24 2010.doc

**PATENT** 

רשם החברות



מדינת ישראל חוק החברות התשנ"ט – 1999

משרד המשפטים

ANNEX B1

# תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

הנני מאשר בזה כי על סמך החלטה ובהתאם לסעיף 31 (ב) לחוק החברות התשנ"ט - 1999 שינתה החברה

גיון דיר מים בעיימ

JOHN DEERE WATER LTD

את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם

גיון דיר ווטר בעיימ

JOHN DEERE WATER LTD

ניתן בחתימת ידי בירושלים

זי כסלו תשייע 24/11/2009

מסי חברה 513539304



הערכק נאמן למקור של המסמן המקורי התימה; לי / ג' התירך: // הנייר פרימס, שילה, גבעון, מאיר מערד עורכי דין

PATENT

ANNEX B2

Companies Registrar

Emblem of the State of Israel

Ministry of Justice

State of Israel
The Companies Act – 1999

# **Certificate of Change of Name**

I hereby certify that based upon a resolution and in accordance with section 31(b) to the Companies Act - 1999 the company

JOHN DEERE WATER LTD.

ג'ון דיר מים בע"מ

Has changed its name and from this day shall be named:

JOHN DEERE WATER LTD.

ג'ון דיר ווטר בע"מ

Given by my signature in Jerusalem 24/11/2009

Company Number 513539304

[seal] Ministry of Justice Emblem of the State of Israel Companies Registrar

(SGD) Yehuda Katz, Advocate p.p.Registrar of Companies

U:\Yeshap\P\Plastro General\Name Change Certificate\_Translation\_Jan 24 2010.doc

**PATENT**